3 Bank Of Baroda (Tanzania) Limited
MINIMUM DISCLOSURE OF CHARGES AND TARIFFS

DESCRIPTION Fees/Charges (Excl, of applicable Taxes and Govt. Levy) Minimum Balance Requirement (Daily Basis) 200500 Mn 1.82%, Minimum

Domestic Outgoing Fund Transfer (TISS) 5300000
Transfer Amount (TZS or Equivalent to TZS) TSHS usp DESCRETION Lew) Above 500 Mn PR (o
lupto10Mn 2000 Equivalent to TZ5 2000 Account Type TSHS USD/Fgn. CCY - - £.300.000
Above 10 upto50 Mn 5000 Equivalent to TZS 5000 Current Account 200,000 200 Loan against Bank's own Deposit (any amount) Nil
More than TZ8 50 Mn 10000 Equivalent to TZS 10000 Premium Current Account 25,000.000 20000 DOCUMENTATION CHARGES
50%of (i Gl (& Saving Account 20000 50 Loan Amount Charges
ordinary current account account

Domestic Outgoing Fund Transfer (TIPS/EFT) NolErINAC ootz N NIE 28 FeY 8 FeY

Transfer Amount (TZS TSHS UsD

1050000 =l 500 Not Applicable Charges for not maintaining minimum balance on daly basis* UET0100N UETOLISOI10.000 M| 836500 22
50,001t0500,000 1000 Not Applicable applicable Lewy) DR USD10,000to USD PM?Z\./;W AT
500,001t05,000.000 1500 Not Applicable Account Type TShS USD/Fgn. CCY 200,000 R S
Above 5,000,001 2000 Not Applicable Current Account 3700 per month 3 permonth -

Above USD 0.22% (Mini-
" - Premium Current Account 100000 per month 50 per month Above 200 Mn
Any amount for Premium Current Account 0RClchares applicahieog Not applicable 3 200000 mum 118 Mn

ordinary currentaccount 1600 per month 2per month Reschadulement Charges
International Outward Remittances (Rapid Funds to India)

DESCRIPTION charges
BOBtoBOB BOB to Other Bank *Chargeable on half yearly basis.
Transfer Amount usD usD Loan Amount ir [ Fov
Upto USD 2000 5 15 Account maintenance charges ‘ T20% Vax

Any amount or Premium Current Account

0.22 % Min 800

USD 2001105000 10 20 DESCRIPTION applicable Levy) Any amount 20 a0 USD 600.00
USD 50011010000 [0 30 Account Type TSHS USD/Fan. CCY
Above USD 10000 ©0.25%, maximum USD 180 ©0.30% maximum USD 200 CurrentAccount S700per month Loan Amount 128
international Outward Reittances (TT) e R ) F:'E:mmh Upto Tzs 200 Mn or USD 0.20 Mn | 40,000
For . Above Tzs 200 Mn or USD 0.20 Mn. [ s0.000
Transfer Amount(Upto USD or equivalent up to) INTZS INUSD
USD2000 Not Applicable USD 13.20+ USD 36 Swift Charges
USD5000 Not Applicable USD 20,00+ USD 36 Swift Charges
USD 10000 Not Agplicabl USD 33.00 + USD 35 Swift Charges
Above USD 10000 Not Applicable USD 65.00+ USD 35 Swift Charges FREE ] IZ3| ECY)
For urrent Account 10,000
For CORPORATE = P eheE 20,000 20
Transfer Amount (Upto USD or equivalent up to) INTZS INUSD T 000
USD10000 Not Applicable USD 20.00 + USD 35 Swift Charges residual Period) 292%pa. 292 %p.a.
USD50000 Not Applicable USD 33.00 + USD 35 Swift Charges Ledger Folio Charges
Not Applicable USD65.00 + USD 35 Swift Charges DESCRIPTION applicable Levy)
50% of charges applicable fo ordinary current TR TSHs USD/Fan. CCY " 1.32% p.a of undrawn portion in case 50%
account + USD 35 Swift Charges Curtent Ac fes willconsti 10,000 per folio Min 10,000 per month) USD7 per folio(Min USD e IR R R utilized per quarter.
ledger/ folio) 7 per month) . I 0.12% sanctioned limit
el EREE FREE Modification Charges 0.12% Sanctioned Limit. Minimum 120,000 e

(Fived Amount] 9,000 Halt-Yearly USD Half-Yearl 1pto100Mn/ Up 50,000p.5. USD80pa.

Remittances (Inward
d ) Standing or Operational Instructions (per instruction) ility- Above 100 Mn/ 000 120,000 p.a. USD120 p.a.

DESCRIPTION Fees/Charges (Excl. of applicable Taxes and Govt. Levy) DESCRIPTION applicable Levy) of Loan Agreement with Bank of Tanzania

- . Account Type TSHS USD/Fgn,CCY (Upto2Mn)
Domestic Incoming Fund Transfer (TISS) e 0% 0 o Loan Agreement with Bank of Tanzania
Transfer Amount (TZS/USD) T8 usD e e FREE FREE Above 2 Mn)

Any Amount FREE FREE Saving Account 12000 1 BANK GUARANTEE
Failure of Standing or Operational nstructions
ic incomil DESCRIPTION Charges
Domestic incoming Fund Transfer (TIPS/EFT) e =3 PTTY——— g

Transfer Amount (T2S) 128 usp Current Account 6000 per SI USD2.40 perSI ) FeY
T35

Any Amount FREE FREE Bremi Curten: Aceo.nt FREE FREE inanci per Part of quarter s LT oI 1.367% minimum per quarter or

1800 per I USD 120 per treated as full quarter) B part thereof Min USD 15

International Inward Remittances (TT) 2.00% Minimum per

" arter or part thereof 2.00% Minimum per quarter or
T — = Salary Processing Unsecured bid-bond Guarantee Up to 50Mn radetanoell rt thereaf Min 12550000
Fees/Charges (Excl. of applicable Taxes and Govt. Levy) !

Current Account. / Overdraft Not Applicable 0.30% (Min 12 and Max. USD 70) Account Type I TSHS I USD/Fan. CCY
50% of charges applicable for [Cantype [ 1200 per instance [ 1.20 per instance . Above commission for change in
ordinary e et Above comission for change in period/amt. 1.35% of BG amt for

period /amt. 1.35% of BG amt for residual period of quarantee

Saving Bank Account. Not Applicable UsD 20 residual period of guarantee subject subject tomin USD 15 n case of

Security charges (T Bill and T Bonds) tomin18,000in case of any other any other parameter amended.

DESCRIPTION Fees/Charges (Excl. of applicable Taxes and Govt. Levy) parameter amended.

Inspection Charges

Account Statement

DESCRIPTION applicable
Account Type. TSHS Other Charges related to Loans and Advances

In addition to above nspection charges out of packet 150 to be charged as per

Bankers' opinion /Confidential Report 30000 30

0.86%p.a. of undrawn portion

Any amount for Premium Current Account Not applicable in case 50% average limit not

USD500/-

USD 600/~

Premium Current Account Not Applicable

Ext 86 - , Above commission for change in
Bidding wensne Above commission fo change n periodfamt. 1.35% of BG amt for

period /amt. 1.35% of BG amt for residual period of guarantee
DESCRIPTION Fees/Charges (Excl. of applicable Taxes and Govt. Levy) Transfer residual period of guarantee subject subject to min USD 15 in case of

Transfer Amount (TZS/USD) TSHS [ uso Llen Creation! tomin 18,000 in case of any other any other parameter amended.
Lien Release parameter amended.

Any Amount within Bank of Baroda Branches FREE ‘ FREE

ERCECHS R Swift charges USD
" Swift charges USD 42 or
Mobile Banking /Internet Banking DESCRIPTION ixes and Govt. Levy) 42 or equivalent

USOIFaYCeY B0 aganst100% Cash Margin 8 aganst 100% e ton equivalent applicable in
DESCRIPTION Fees/Charges (Excl. of applicable Taxes and Govt. Levy) Eeteba e Cheaeo B o eaumont 30 sy to above charges. addition to above charges.
Fund transfer through Mobile App C: ion of Bankers Cheques 30 Sonk Guarentee l:';;::‘iﬁsh:; o 75% applicable charges + USD
‘T.::::::’T‘}:,“s"""mzs rEquivakeattolr28) BOB2Wallet (TSHS) BOB2 Other Bank (TSHS) Swift Charges BEIEEED
Above commission

50,001t0 500,000 1000 1000 Cheque book fees amt. 1.35% of BG amt in period/amt. 1.35% of BG amt

.. for residual period of for residual period of guarantee
500,001t0 5,000,000 1500 1500 Costof cheque perleaf USD/Fgn. CCY BankOerantce Confimatioy quarantee subject to subject tominUSD 15in

Above 5,000,000 2000 2000 REEETD 5 min 18,000 in case of case of any other parameter
Any amount of Fund transfer within BOB FREE :l’;wye?‘t(;\:é.parameter amended.

FREE Premium Current Account Free

br:
Other operations through Mobile App/Internet Banking Saving Account 0.55

Balance Enquiry and statement FREE Inward Cheque Processing DESCRIPTION InFCY only

Debit/Credit Alert FREE Inward cheque processing percheque lwo 2] 1857% per quarter o part thereof. This period inludes the

Issuance of L/Credit iodi f Usance LC's+ USD 42 or equivalent
FREE Cheque Return Charges (Inward/Outward) Seance periodin cese of Usance LOs+ or equivalent

Subscription/Issuance for Internet Banking
Annual Subscription Fee (Mobile App only) 1000 Financial Reason LC against 100% Cash Margin 40% of above actual charges
o Non-Financial 0.42% of LC amt Min 60 USD and Maximum USD 360 o
equivalent commission per amendment + USD 42 or
LC Amendment equivalent swift charges (Applicable for 100% cash margin

el Current/oD Account also). For period and amount the above commission + USD
g 42 o equivalent swift charges.

Other subscriptions (Mobile App only) FREE \ Saving Account Import LC ift Charge: 51
Special clearance (DSM only) Import LC Amendment Swift Charges 51
e Import LC Extension 1.85% Minimum $150
*BOB2Wallet: BOB to Any mobile wallet, BOB2 Other bank : BOB to other banks it in Gty Centrs 72000 Import LC i 1.65% Minimum 150
Outside City Centre 90,000 Export LC advising USD200

Upcountry Collection of cheques Export LC extension 165 % minimum 150

. ) ) 0.6% of value (Min - 0.79% Minimurm 120 plus 51 swift charges plus 79
ATM (Proprietary cards) Altypeof acoourts 0.60% of value (Min Commission 18,000 + & Export LC Negotiating Bills courier charges
Po;

Postage Tzs 90,000 G

DESCRIPTION Fees/Charges (Excl. of applicable Taxes and Govt. Levy) SIS 01 m:g?;e”s' 120 plus 51 swift charges plus 79
ATSHS usb OifieriCUs tomsnReq iests 1.00% per quarter o part there of This period includes
Issuance/Renewal FREE FREE DESCRIPTION Taxes and Govt. Levy) LC Confi the Usance period in case of Usance LC's + USD 42 o

FREE FREE | equivalent swift charges.
USD/Fos. CCY IMPORTS/EXPORTS Bill
Balance confirmation Letter . 0.35% + Swift Charges 42 subject to Minimum charges USD
P ——— Inward Bil (Under-LC) e e T e
0.667% + USD 20,00 Handling Charges + 35 Swift Charges.
Cahithchaal Saving Account Inward Bill (Non-LC) (USD 85 in additi ;

toabove charges per
DESCRIPTION Fees/Charges (Excl. of applicable Taxes and Govt. Levy) [ —— 0.35%+ 42 Swift Charges+ USD B5courier Charges

Account Type TsHs USD/Fgn. oY ocoun P Exports Bill(Under-LC) ~Minimum USD 120. (USD 60 in addition to above charges
h per
Current Account Uoto 2500 Hn : FREE USDE000 2 USD1 n: D372 | saving Account | 12,000 0.65% + 42 Swift Charges + USD 65 courier Charges subject
above 25.00 Mn  0.15% of Above USD TMn : 061% Lo) toMinimum USD 120 (USD 85 in adition to above charges
crepanc
50% of charges applicable for ordinary 50% of charges applicable for T

) Foreign Bill Purchase
current account ordinary account
e TR DESCRIPTION Fees/Charges (Excl. of applicable Taxes and Govt. Levy) Current pr— A T

TSHS/USD
Above 50.00 mn : @0.16% of withdrawal Above Usd 2000 upto Usd 5000 Saving Account Flat USD 18 + Postage USD 90

amount :@0.37% Foreign Bill Collection
Above Usd 5000 : @0.73%

PIN change/reset
Selcom Pay (Mobile App only) FREE

Stop payment of Cheque

Utility Bill Payments (Mobile App only)

GEPG payment

ge USD 90) Export LC Collection of Export LC

Premium Current Account

Saving Account No-Frill Saving account in TZS currency for low-income

earners individuall
One-month bank statement by electronic means FREE Current and Overdraft Accounts 0.30 % min 12 and Max. USD 70 + Postage USD 90

Cash Deposit Review of 30 days past transactions through mobile app or — Saving Account Flat USD 18 + Postage USD0

internet banking channels
DESCRIPTION Fees/Charges (Excl. of applicable Taxes and Govt. Levy) T TS e
Account Type TSHS* USD/Fgn. CCY * Undating client profil - Deposit/Lending Rates
pdating client profile - -
Uptoto50 Mn : FREE. Upto UsdI000: FREE - = Prime/Base Lending Rates
Current Account Renewal of Fixed Deposit Accounts FREE 175 14%
Above 50 : 015% Above s | 00: 0615 Account (Saving, Current, Fixed deposit) opening — UsD 10%
50% of charges applicable for ordinary 50% of charges applicable for forms and i Fixed Deposit Rates- Foreign Currency

current account ordinary current account Tenure usD EUR [
Loan App! forms FREE . . =
Upto25 mn FREE Upto UsdB00 FREE (ROI % per annum) (ROI % per annum) (RO % per annum)
Enquiry for Banks products, services FREE 5 00% .00% .00%
‘Above 25 mn and upto 50 mn - 73200~ L) 2 0-30 days 0.00% T00% 0.00%

Saving Account T ——— 31-180 days 3.00% 0.10% 05%
° Above 50 mn and upto 100 m 146,300/~ Above Usd5000:0.22% EINRessLforieleat onigchannals RREE 181-360 days 400% 0257

Above 100 mn : 219.400/- Customer request forms FREE 361-720 da 4.50% -
Balance Enquiry at Bank counters FREE 721 above 4.50%

No monthly maintenance fee

Premium Current Account

Fixed Deposit Rates- TZS
Loans and Advances 500Mn-

100Mn-Less

1BN

DESCRIPTION Lewy) PROCESSING CHARGES ON LOANS AND ADVANCES (ROL% per annum]
Account Type TSHs USD/Fgn.cCY Loan Amount Processing charges Up to 29 Days 0% 0% 0% 0%
1Month- Less than 3 Months 2.00% 2.20% 2.50%
28 FCY 28
Current Account/Premium Current Account NIL NIL R e e T S i
Saving Account NIL NIL UptoStn UPTOUSD10,000 24,400 6 Months- Less than 8 Months 4.50% 6.00% 7.00% 7.00%
USD10,000to USD 8 Months- Less than 12 Months | 5.00% 7.00% 750% 150%

DESCRIPTION Levy) 10-25Mn gggV;UUDSD 26,400 1.82%, Minimum 5,300 24 Months and above 6.50% 8.50% 8.50%

Account Type TSHS USD/Fgn. CCY 2o R
200Mn = :

Current Account/Premium Current Account NI NIL 5,300,000 Name Signature Date

Aditya Narayan Singh Signed Tith October, 2024
(Managing Director)

Saving Account NIL NIL

Deogratias Edward Ndushi Signed 11th October, 2024
(Head of Finance )

NB: All charges/fees are exclusive of applicable taxes and Government levy. Applicable taxes and Government levy will be charged additionally on fees and charges as mentioned above.




